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SUBJECT 1 REQUEST FOR THE LOCATION AND COORDINATES OF
BLBM #2, BRGY. BACUNGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
(DENRLMB-374713781864)

This pertains to the E-mail request of MS. THERESA KANDAUROYV, dated
August 15, 2022, regarding the above-mentioned subject.

In this regard, we are forwarding to you herewith the said request for your appropriate
action considering that the matter is within your jurisdiction pursuant to Executive Order 192,
series of 1987 Please directly inform the requesting party of any action taken therein, copy
furnished this office for record purposes. Appropriate fees should be charged to the requesting

party.

Your preferential attention on this matter is highly appreciated.
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Cc: MS. THERESA KANDAUROV
sk@flexify.io
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DTN: 20220800839

FN: MEMO TO REGION IV-B (MS. THERESA KANDAUROV)
Dated: 08/23/2022

"Maximizing Geospatial Technology Amidst Aéversity”
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MS. THERESA KANDAUROV

Madam:

This is in response to your E-mail dated August 15, 2022, requesting for the location
and coordinates of BLBM #2, Brgy. Bacungan, Puerto Princesa City (DENRLMB-
374713781864).

Please be informed that we do not have available records of location and coordinates of
BLBM 2, Bo. Bacungan, Puerto Princesa, Palawan. It is further informed that the same
request was referred to DENR Region IV (MIMAROPA), which copy is hereto attached for
your ready reference.

Very truly yours,

*jet
DTN: 20220800839
FN: MS. THERESA KANDAUROQV

Dated: 08/23/2022

"Maximizing Geospatial Technology Amidst Adversity”
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The request has been assigned to a Decision Maker.
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Location and coordinates of BLBM #2, Bgy. Bacungan, Puerto
Princesa City

Requested from LMB by T. Kandaurov at 01:34 PM on Aug 15, 2022.
Purpose: Research and study

Date of Coverage: 08/14/2022 - 08/14/2022

Tracking no: #DENRLMB-374713781864

[ REQUEST STATUS: ACCEPTED ]

From: Kandaurov
Timestamp: 01:34 PM, Aug 15, 2022

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzmemekthhyIQsSBOvanRlaniFERFTIJMTUIthcONzEzNzngDYODA?msg=REQUEST ACCEPTED
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8/16/22, 1:41 PM 3 eFClI - Electronic Freedom of Information - Request
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Hello! I would like to request location and PRS 92 coordinates of BLBM #2 in Bgy.

Bacungan, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

GSS-1410 Puerto Princesa Group Settlement Survey lots technical descriptions and
corresponding land titles refer to that reference point, but it cannot be located on the
ground, which leads to limited accuracy of new surveys, attempts to relocate

established boundaries and disputes between land owners.

Knowing the correct location and/or coordinates of that reference point is essential

for ensuring reliable and accurate results of geodetic surveys in Bgy. Bacungan.

From: You
Timestamp: 01:41 PM, Aug 16, 2022

https://www.foi,gov.ph/requests/aglzmemb2kthhylQsSBOvanRIaniFERFTIJMTUIthcONzEzNzngDYODA?msg=REOUEST ACCEPTED 2/3
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8/16/22, 1:41 PM ; \ eF Q! - Electronic Freedom of Information - Request

August 16, 2022
Dear Theresa,

Thank you for your request dated Aug 15, 2022 under Executive Order No. 2 (s. 2016)
on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for Location and coordinates of

BLBM #2, Bgy. Bacungan, Puerto Princesa City.

We received your request on Aug 15, 2022 and will respond on or before Sep 05,
2022 01:34:42 PM, in accordance with the Executive Order's implementing rules and

regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using the
reply function on the eFOI portal at
https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONvbnRIbnQIiFERFTIMTUIt
MzcONzEzNzgxODYODA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-374713781864.
Thank you.

Respectfully,

Gerald C. Soriano
FOI Receiving Officer (LMB)

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzmemektcGhlesSBOvanRIaniFER FTIIMTUItMzcONZEzNzgxODYODA?msg=REQUEST ACCEPTED 3/3

R




CONTACT INFORMATION

Full Name: Theresa Kandaurov
Email: sk@flexify.io

Address: Evergreen Hills Rd., Bgy.

Bacungan, Puerto Princesa City,
Palawan

Mobile No: +639078339232
Landline No: None

Affiliation: private-citizen
ID Type: Driver's License




